

LEE RN R

ERRATA

TO
PUNJAB VIDHAN SABHA DEBATES
14TH DECEMBER, 1967

Vol. 2—No. 10

Read For Page Line

‘Sardar Lachhman Sardar Lrchhman (10)1 7th from below Singh Gill Singh Gill

2nd nd (10)5 14

HY ¥3qt Hy H3dt (10)5 22

IR | I (106 8

CEE qIAT (109 2

Wegma Seqa (10)9 3rd from below Scheduled Sshebuled (10)15 2

98°F aBA (10)15 - 6

produce produced (10)18 10

KANDI KANI (10)26 7

to part to be a part (10)26 13

reply was given reply on as given (10)29 6

and a and (10)29 6th from bel:w qHar ghar (10)38 7

AIEE a3 fAw RIe'd JaHiz frw(l0)39 20

society scciety (10)41,(10)69,  Heading

(10)73

qq nq (10)44 Last
industrial'sation industrialis2tion (10)44 24

Frta It (10)49 18

yHy L | (10)49 21

ECEi : AR (10)54 4th from below giAygedt A URECY (10)56 5th from below gar gg (10)67 6th from below
fag g€ (10)68 12

HUTBE3 HBYE3 (10)70 18


- g e LW

PUNJAB VIDHAN SABHA

» . [
Thursday, the 14th December, 1967

et

The Vidhan Sabha met in the Vidhan Bhavan, Sector 1, Chandigarh at 9.30 a.m. of the clock. Mr. Speaker (Lieut. Col. Joginder Singh Mann) tn the Chatr.

—

- STARRED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

CoMPLAINTS FROM TEACHERS OF GOVERNMENT HicH ScHooL, DERA
AY ’ Bassi, DISTRICT PATIALA

*430. Sardar Jagir Singh Dard : Will the Chief Minister, be pleased to state :

(a) whether he or the Education Officer of Patiala Division received any applications from the teachers/teachresses of Govt.
High School, Dera Bassi, District Patiala, during the year 1964-
65, 1965-66 and 1966-67 regarding the non-payment of their
annual increments and the monthly salaries for the periods of their earned leave ; if so, their names and the periods for which salaries have not been paid to them ;

(b) whether he is aware of the fact that the Service Books of the said teachers are not traczable ; if so, the reason therefor .and the steps, if any, being taken to trace them or to reconstitute them ;

(c) if the reply to parts (a) and (b) above be in the affirmative, the action taken by the Government in the matter ; if no action

. has been taken, the reason therefor and the time by which the arrears are likely to be paid to the teachers concerned ?
Sardar Lrchhman Singh Gill : 4
,’ (a) Yes. The statement giving the details is laid on the Table of the House. !

(b) Yes. The Service Book of only one teacher viz. Smt. Champa Vati was lost, which has since been reconstructed.

(c) The payment to four claiments has already been made and payment is being arranged to the remaining six.

\;
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[Chief Minister]

ANNEXURE 1
The applications were received from the following Teachers :—
S. No. Name of the Teacher ~ Period of claim.

1. Shri Ruldu Ram 15-7-58 to 31-7-58

2. Smt. Sneh Lata 16-12-58 to 30-1-60
3. Shri Joginder Singh 12/62 to 9/63

4, Smt. Sudershan Chadha  10/63 to 2/64 &.7/64
S. Shri Lachhman Dass 7/64

6. Shri Kaur Singh 7/6

7. Smt. Champa Wati 7,64

8. Smt. Amrit Kaur 5/65 to 9/66 and 4/66

to 11/66

9. Shri Jagtar Singh 3-4-66 to 6-6-66
10. Smt. Kulwant Kaur Particulars of period

not available.

Bedtae o ffw . fogt 3 wery feg faor fy w9 eeeral § 4w @
fazr famir 3 1| J1 feg gal € 8 e@eigt 91 g9l RURfed 32 @R FAae I
fa @51 & g8 3q € fezr F=ar | |

Wy W3d . amet 9t € fesr adar |

W qoaiT fag : a1 39 & Allcq § 07 gg dfaw § foq
¥ 9T &1 qrETg g9 9 Ag) fAwar 2 7T Y Ffae § @Y eI
¥ T FA7 FFI919 FT @& 7 | |

WY 43at ;. wrs3Es e @t faefes wifea 3 w3 feg o A3 Sfen feg 3 1 7 »uS I} nierat @ fumrg wars feni 3 fAgt 3 HJIE € nieg weg Ui'e 935 € 3w st ats) w1 Jgse une st Sttt A0 wmy § wats fae@er gt fg fon ug famrar 3 fagwrer w9 fezr aar 3fa cluga
¥ grzt I A |

STAFF WORKING oN EX-CADRE Posts IN THE DIRECTORATE OF PUBLIC INsTRUCTION, PUNJAB

*458. Comrade Bhan Singh Bhaura : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state :

(a) The number and names of the staff working en ex-cadre posts
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THIE Ir5 B Sa7 1 G Wy Il fagur 993 el fa fest
AT @ mfgerg 439 o6 aes v gt a795 At |

[ltezt}

HY ¥W3dt . fsurgen’e 3 On <a3 ¥ HaWE AHfsmT @R Hasg fost
88 I famr

1042

FHIS AFUB ST : difegag sl Ifafestd fer =t gfow famr fa@*fa @n <33 Road faR ym met § St wrgel At fam @ um faazrfegs gesiciansa st Az |

HY K3st :  feo fagas as3z I |

FHFs 375 M 397 . mare feg fen § afias @ mftarg 933 fed:
qERT B3I AME IS 31 d1 fer § 317 A5 BEL fInrg I35 |

Wy HIEt . 9 fer § aI83 ot AMsET

YA T fag . T e FAT a1 R FA FE 5 qoqy
CgFaq Ffaaa§ gad fRae & Y@ aw # ot0 7 3 5 feardfizg
F oY ¥ev § 9z feqrddzg ¥ § fa¥ ¥, wsezards & 7 fad og 2

Wy i3dt . €a 3 fafumt 3 fa fag* 33 wufas I A3 |

|adt qea fag ;. Far ag qafsa ar fs 5@ 3@ A fewrd-
%z § ¥ &1 v fedes M @ifqaiee gredl faar sman ?

Wu i3t . A medEs iwe @ fas mEl afder O g wam
HHfas Jer 3t feg ster 9t fa@* mier '

Starred Question No. 461

" Mr. Speaker : Minister concerned has requested for extension of Ime

gHe3 375 fw 33r . mes 3t 937 agivag Al
Mr. Speaker : Extension has been applizd for.

FHI3 975 fiw 37 ;. Aulag Arag Aers fe3 § [ J aet Iy
ANNUAL ExamimNation OF J.B.T. CrLasses HELD IN 1967.
*500 Lieut. Bhag Singh : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state :


STARRED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS (10)5

a) the dates on which the annual examinations of the Ist and 2nd year J.B.T. Classes were held in the State during 1967;

b) the dates when the results of the said examinations were declared.

¢) the number of students class-wise who took the said exami-Dations; ' '

d) whether the students of the Ist year J.B.T. Class were allowed to take lessons for the 2nd year in anticipation of their results?

Sardar Lachhman Singh Gill :

a) J.B.T. Part-I Examination held from 23.4.67 to 5.5.67.

J.B.T. Part-ll Examination held from 28.4.67 to end of May,
1967.

b) J.B.T. Ist Year on 22.8 67.
J.B.T. .nd Year on 4.9.67.

c) J.B.T. Ist Year 5899 candidates.
J.B.T. 2nd Year 5798 candidates.

d) Yes.

Beetsz g fw ;S iy 1139 fagur 99 4 eAe €1 49w Fgadl fa ferfaors J8 9o w3 A€ U5 3 At @ 3T foafenr we fa ng3'en fage 11 ga'g A5, Yoleand 3§ ®y ngden e a3tar 3 Wals fug: aqu feetd | A.81.8. € dase § fesst g fa@* =at ?

WY HISt . i'wg mfos & famrg wet 1° feg afoer sger Ot fa
Se B4 O &3 g oo €3 t faer mrent g€ I3 W3 7-8 gmrg er
>3 geE gt €3 4t we mrart g "2 35 | feg HargsT fen 3t agt iz
1 FEeT | S9g0rs fea 3R 3390 3 fud A FR ot M fa ugEt @
FIAATS &' T2 |

Fedd e g fRw . faxi gfowi @ 4 43 53177 33t faafemr Ga
913 W3 wrEt 33 M3 TH W'E BE @5t Shwi grechi 9@ ydhwt Je-Gl

Wd Hzdt . At moa d fa I8 Migsrans B3 A I JaAbA o

Besz o fw . 99 feuf3ars set e gow 9_ 95 fa fesahnt
Jradht ISPt wgd! T8 | MAT 4 HIt3 afewt S oA A &7 Bae I
fern ur H3wH feg I fa €3 g fenfzars @ aat @ Aaed 1 fen <1 &t IHst
37

